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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

CHIAWANA RIVERHAWKS COACH: Gary Jonas (2nd year) RECORD: 38-8 82.6%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
19-1 0.950 16-0 1.000 Won 19 8-1 11-0
GAMES PTS SCORED PTSALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
19 1,363 829 1.7 63.1% 246
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Malia Ruud 19 302 15.9 24 10 CHIAWANA 16.6 195 15.7 12.0 .7
Kaia Foster 19 288 15.2 25 OPPONENTS 105 109 107 8.0 436
Baylee Maldonado 19 197 104 19
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Gianna Medelez 15 31 2.07 5 0 CHIAWANA 316 370 298 12 1,363
Baylee Maldonado 19 37 1.95 5 0 OPPONENTS 199 208 203 8 829
Marisela Contreras 19 31 1.63 4 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT CHIA OPP
Mia Tijerina 18 9 9 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,363 829
Eva Thompson 18 4 4 100.0% Points per game - average 717 43.6
Marisela Contreras 19 2 2 100.0% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 176 90
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 152-241 130-211
Free throw percent 63.1% 61.6%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
12/10/24
12/13/24
12/14/24
12/18/24
12/21/24
12/26/24
12/27/24
12/28/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/25/25
01/31/25
02/01/25
02/06/25
02/11/25
02/13/25

OPPONENT
PROSSER

* at Walla Walla

* HERMISTON

* at Kamiakin

* KENNEWICK
at Glacier Peak
at Lake City
at Mead

* at Southridge

* RICHLAND

* PASCO

* HANFORD

* WALLA WALLA

* at Hermiston

* KAMIAKIN

* at Kennewick

* SOUTHRIDGE

* at Richland

* at Pasco

* at Hanford
LEWIS & CLARK

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS

(19) Kaia Foster

(17) Baylee Maldonado
(19) Malia Ruud

(24) Malia Ruud

(21) Malia Ruud

(19) Malia Ruud

(13) Malia Ruud

(14) Malia Ruud

(16) Kaia Foster

(24) Kaia Foster

(22) Malia Ruud

(19)

(19) Baylee Maldonado
(19) Malia Ruud

(25) Kaia Foster

(16) Malia Ruud

(25) Kaia Foster

(19) Malia Ruud

(19)

Kaia Foster

Malia Ruud

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS

3) Gianna Medelez

5) Baylee Maldonado
2) Contreras, Medelez
5) Gianna Medelez

3) Kaia Foster

3) Ruud, Contreras

2) Contreras, Ruud

3) Medelez, Maldonado

2) Contreras, Maldonado

3) Gianna Medelez

3) Marisela Contreras
4) Maldonado, Tijerina
2) Three players

4) Mia Tijerina

2) Baylee Maldonado
5
3) Contreras, Foster

Kaia Foster

(
(5)
(2)
(5)
(3)
(3)
(2)
3)
(2)
(5) Baylee Maldonado
(3)
3)
(4)
(2)
(4)
(2)
(5)
3)
(3)

3) Gianna Medelez

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

HANFORD FALCONS COACH: Matt Kincaid (1st season) ~ RECORD: 1-18 5.3%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
1-18 0.053 1-15 0.063 Lost 10 1-8 0-10
GAMES PTS SCORED PTSALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
18 589 1,197 32.7 49.4% 236
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Grace Francis 18 152 84 16 HANFORD 7.3 7.7 8.1 9.7 0.0 32.7
Abby Moran 16 74 4.6 13 OPPONENTS 187 158 189 130 0.0 66.5
Kim Myah Chapman 18 81 45 13 0
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Kiri Diaz 17 0.53 2 0 HANFORD 131 138 145 175 589
Kim Myah Chapman 18 0.50 2 0 OPPONENTS 337 285 341 234 0 1,197
Olivia Reka 17 0.47 2 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT HANF OPP
Kiri Diaz 17 9 77.8% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 589 1,197
Claire Coates 17 4 75.0% Points per game - average 32.7 66.5
Olivia Reka 17 7 71.4% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 49 121
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 134-271 158-271
Free throw percent 49.4% 58.3%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
11/30/24
12/10/24
12/14/24
12/20/24
12/21/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/25/25
01/28/25
01/31/25
02/04/25
02/07/25
02/11/25
01/00/00

OPPONENT

AUBURN RIVERSIDE

MOSES LAKE
* at Walla Walla
* at Hermiston
* KAMIAKIN
* at Kennewick
* at Southridge
* at Richland
* PASCO
* at Chiawana
at Eisenhower
* WALLA WALLA
* HERMISTON
* at Kamiakin
* SOUTHRIDGE
* KENNEWICK
* at Pasco
* at Richland
* CHIAWANA

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS

(10) Grace Francis

(9) Grace Francis

(7) Kiri Diaz

(13) Grace Francis

(10) Kim Myah Chapman
6) Kariss Carpenter

8) Olivia Reka

9) Morgan Kaiser

14) Grace Francis

7) Morgan Kaiser

16) Grace Francis

10) Chapman, Francis

9
3
7
9
12) Grace Francis

Kim Myah Chapman
Frank, Chapman
Grace Francis

—_ — — —

Georgia Frank

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

(15) Grace Francis

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(2) Kiri Diaz

(2) Kiri Diaz

(1) Chapman, Diaz
(2) Kiri Diaz

(2) Kim Myah Chapman
No 3-point baskets

(2) Olivia Reka

(1) Four players

(1) Three players

1) Kiri Diaz

1) Claire Coates

2) Kim Myah Chapman

1) Olivia Reka
3) Georgia Frank
2) Abby Moran

)

)

)

)

)

1) Three players
)

)

)

)

2) Olivia Reka

(
(
(
(
(1) Georgia Frank
(
(
(
(

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

HERMISTON BULLDOGS

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Jay Ego (4th year)

RECORD: 44-49

47.3%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
8-12 0.400 6-10 0.375 Lost 4 4-5 4-7
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
20 1,274 1,237 63.7 70.0% 286
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Jaicee Moreno 19 246 129 23 HERMISTON 157 178 139 152 120 637
Lucy Teegarden 18 212 11.8 24 OPPONENTS 133 140 163 174 85 61.9
Aspyn Inners 20 218 10.9 20 0
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Alexah Moreno 20 29 1.45 3 0 HERMISTON 314 355 278 303 24 1,274
Lucy Teegarden 18 16 0.89 3 0 OPPONENTS 266 280 326 348 17 1,237
Sofi Rodriguez 20 15 0.75 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT HERM OPP
Annika Holden 3 2 2 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,274 1,237
Mika Cherry 20 25 21 84.0% Points per game - average 63.7 61.9
Jaicee Moreno 19 56 41 73.2% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 112 130
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 205-293 157-275
Free throw percent 70.0% 57.1%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE
12/06/24 at Sunnyside (W) 87-49
12/10/24 EISENHOWER (W) 75-67
12/13/24  * PASCO (W) 75-38
12/14/24  * gt Chiawana (L) 55-73
12/20/24 * HANFORD (w) 88-31
12/21/24  * ot Walla Walla (W) 74-49
12/27/24 at Ellensburg (L) 53-74
12/28/24  EASTMONT (L) 75-76
01/04/25 * KAMIAKIN (L) 48-81
01/07/25  * at Kennewick (L) 57-71
01/10/25 * SOUTHRIDGE (L) 51-65
01/11/25  *at Richland (L) 62-72
01/17/25  * at Pasco (W) 71-34
01/21/25  * CHIAWANA (L) 60-87
01/24/25 * gt Hanford (W) 84-42
01/25/25 * WALLA WALLA (W) 60-60
02/01/25 * at Kamiakin (L) 55-74
02/05/25 * KENNEWICK (L) 40-68
02/08/25  * at Southridge (L) 43-53
02/11/25  * RICHLAND (L) 57-73

at Ridgeline

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS
(24) Lucy Teegarden
(25) Izzy Simmons

(1

(25) Izzy Simmons

Izzy Simmons

)
5)
)
(16) Jaicee Moreno
(21) Jaicee Moreno
(12) 1zzy Simmons
(16) Lucy Teegarden
(19) Izzy Simmons
(21) Izzy Simmons
(15) Alexah Moreno
(19) Aspyn Inners
(23)
(13)
(20)
)
)
)
)
)

(17) Jaicee Moreno

Jaicee Moreno
Simmons, Jaicee Moreno
Jaicee Moreno, Inners

(15) Lucy Teegarden
(15) Jaicee Moreno
(16) Aspyn Inners

(19) Lucy Teegarden

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS

(2) Alexah Moreno, Simmons

(3) Sofi Rodriguez
(2
5) Izzy Simmons
1) Six players

3) Izzy Simmons
2) Alexah Moreno

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
2) Izzy Simmons
4) l1zzy Simmons
3) Alexah Moreno
3) Alexah Moreno
1) Three players
3) Izzy Simmons
3) Alexah Moreno
3) Alexah Moreno
3) Alexah Moreno
)
)
)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

(2) Lucy Teegarden

3) Rodriguez, Teegarden

1) Jaicee Moreno, Inners

Rodriguez, Alexah Moreno

1) Jaicee Moreno, Teegarden

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

KAMIAKIN BRAVES

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Lane Schumacher (13th year) RECORD: 232-84

73.4%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY l_irj p
16-4 0.800 14-2 0.875 Won 5 9-2 7-2 £ ,
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS _W \[‘ \
20 1,314 863 65.7 66.4% 265
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Aubrey Herrin 20 334 16.7 27 KAMIAKIN 18.7 15.3 174 139 8.0 65.7
Crimson Childs 20 285 143 25 OPPONENTS 115 107 9.5 11.0 120 432
Liv Whitemarsh-Bass 20 257 129 25 3
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD A4TH OT TOTAL
Liv Whitemarsh-Bass 20 36 1.80 7 0 KAMIAKIN 374 306 348 278 8 1,314
Ellie Heideman 15 22 147 4 0 OPPONENTS 229 214 189 219 12 863
Taylor Schumacher 20 20 1.00 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT KAM OPP
Taylor Schumacher 20 8 8 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,314 863
Savannah Rendall 10 2 2 100.0% Points per game - average 65.7 43.2
Aubrey Herrin 20 61 51 83.6% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 114 101
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 200-301 156-253
Free throw percent 66.4% 61.7%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT
12/03/24 SUNNYSIDE
12/05/24 at Davis
12/06/24 EASTMONT
12/13/24  * at Richland
12/14/24  * at Pasco
12/18/24 * CHIAWANA
12/21/24  * at Hanford
01/02/25 TAHOMA
01/03/25  * WALLA WALLA
01/04/25  * at Hermiston
01/10/25 * KENNEWICK
01/11/25  * at Southridge
01/17/25  * RICHLAND
01/21/25 * PASCO
01/24/25  * at Chiowana
01/25/25 * HANFORD
01/31/25  * at Walla Walla
02/01/25 * HERMISTON
02/08/25  * at Kennewick
02/11/25 * SOUTHRIDGE
02/13/25 FERRIS

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS

(18) Crimson Childs
(25) Crimson Childs
(15) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass
(22) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass
(25) Aubrey Herrin

(20) Crimson Childs

(26) Aubrey Herrin

(20) Aubrey Herrin

(16) Herrin, Childs

(25) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass
(15) Aubrey Herrin

(14) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass
(22) Aubrey Herrin

(21) Crimson Childs

(16) Aubrey Herrin

(17) Aubrey Herrin

(18) Aubrey Herrin

(19) Ellie Heideman

(17) Aubrey Herrin

(16) Aubrey Herrin

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS

(3) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

(3) Crimson Childs

(3) Taylor Schumacher

5) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

1) Childs, Whitemarsh-Bass

2) Crimson Childs

3) Aubrey Herrin

3) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

3) Ellie Heideman

7) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

2) Heideman, Herrin

2) Whitemarsh-Bass, Heideman
2)
No three-point baskets

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

2) Herrin, Whitemarsh-Bass
3) Taylor Schumacher

Ellie Heideman
3
3

(

(

(2) Taylor Schumacher
(

(3) Ellie Heideman

(

)
)
)
4)
)
) Liv Whitemarsh-Bass

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

KENNEWICK LIONS COACH: Daron Santo (8th year) RECORD: 118-67 63.8%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
15-5 0.750 12-4 0.750 Lost1 7-3 8-2 4 z
GAMES PTS SCORED PTSALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
20 1,262 902 63.1 63.4% 317
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Dylyn Dress 15 183 12.2 26 0 KENNEWICK 174 16.6 15.7 135 0.0 63.1
June Fiander 20 227 11.4 16 4 OPPONENTS 9.6 116 116 124 0.0 451
Ashlyn Dress 20 193 9.7 18 2
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Dylyn Dress 15 44 2.93 6 0 KENNEWICK 347 331 314 270 0 1,262
Hanna Fiander 18 26 1.44 4 0 OPPONENTS 191 231 232 248 902
Karsyn Ripplinger 20 27 1.35 3 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT KENN OPP
Emma Kinsey 18 7 6 85.7% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,262 902
Ashlyn Dress 20 28 22 78.6% Points per game - average 63.1 451
Hanna Fiander 18 11 8 72.7% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 176 88
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 123-194 197-322
Free throw percent 63.4% 61.2%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
12/05/24
12/13/24
12/14/24
12/20/24
12/21/24
12/27/24
12/28/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/17/25
01/18/24
01/21/25
01/24/25
01/25/25
01/31/25
02/01/25
02/05/25
02/08/25
02/15/25

OPPONENT
at Moses Lake
* SOUTHRIDGE
* at Richland
* PASCO
* at Chiawana
SANDPOINT
at Mt Spokane
* HANFORD
* at Walla Walla
* HERMISTON
* at Kamiakin
* at Southridge

CENTRAL VALLEY

* RICHLAND

* at Pasco

* CHIAWANA

* at Hanford

* WALLA WALLA

* at Hermiston

* KAMIAKIN
CHENEY

Statistician: Parker Hodge

HIGH POINTS
(13) Dylyn Dress
(15) Dylyn Dress
(30) Dylyn Dress

(14) Ashlyn Dress, Dylyn Dress
(13) Karsyn Ripplinger

(14) Karsyn Ripplinger

(14) Emily Perry

(15) June Fiander

(19) Dylyn Dress

(20) Dylyn Dress

(11) June Fiander

(13)
(17) Dylyn Dress
(16) June Fiander
(16) Ashlyn Dress
)
)
)
)
)

June Fiander, Bendewald

(15) June Fiander
(15) Emma Kinsey
(15) June Fiander
(17) Ashlyn Dress
(14) June Fiander

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS

(3) Kinsey, Dylyn Dress
(3) Dylyn Dress

(6) Dylyn Dress

4) Dylyn Dress

3) Karsyn Ripplinger

3) Ripplinger, Dylyn Dress
2) Perry, Dylyn Dress

4) Hanna Fiander, Kinsey
5) Dylyn Dress

4) Dylyn Dress

3) Dylyn Dress

4) Dylyn Dress

2) Dylyn Dress

2) Ashlyn Dress, Ripplinger
2) Jaely Dorame

3
4) Hanna Fiander

Hanna Fiander

)
(4)
(3)
(3)
(2)
(4)
(5)
(4)
(3)
(2) Three players
(4)
(2)
(2)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5) Ashlyn Dress
(2)

2) Hanna Fiander, Ripplinger

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

PASCO BULLDOGS

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Sierra Perez (2nd year) RECORD: 7-34 17.1%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
4-15 0.211 2-14 0.125 Lost 2 2-7 2-8
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
19 770 1,112 40.5 54.6% 293
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Leilani Sanders 18 227 12.6 27 PASCO 10.2 10.1 104 9.5 6.0 40.5
Mariah Montez 19 202 10.6 20 OPPONENTS 16.7 14.7 13.6 134 4.0 58.5
Jazlyn Ramirez 19 102 5.4 16
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Leilani Sanders 18 29 161 4 0 PASCO 193 192 198 181 770
Mariah Montez 19 22 1.16 3 0 OPPONENTS 317 279 258 254 4 1,112
Jayla Wright-Jackson 19 8 0.42 2 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT PASCO OPP
Julissa Soloranzo 6 2 2 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 770 1,112
Eva Goin 10 4 3 75.0% Points per game - average 40.5 58.5
Leilani Sanders 18 48 30 62.5% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 68 76
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 143-262 198-330
Free throw percent 54.6% 60.0%
REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS
DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS HIGH 3-PT GOALS
12/13/24  * gt Hermiston (L) 38-75 (12) Jayla Wright-Jackson (2) Jayla Wright-Jackson
12/14/24  * KAMIAKIN (L) 36-80 (11) Montez, Sanders (2) Mariah Montez
12/17/24 SUNNYSIDE (L) 43-63 (20) Mariah Montez (2) Mariah Montez
12/20/24  * at Kennewick (L) 42-77 (18) Mariah Montez (1) Mariah Montez
12/30/24  * SOUTHRIDGE (L) 36-49 (11) Mariah Montez (2) Eva Goin
01/03/25  * RICHLAND (W) 48-46 (18) Mariah Montez (3) Mariah Montez
01/04/25 at ShadlePark (W) 61-16 (17) Mariah Montez (2) Jayla Wright-Jackson
01/07/25  * at Chiawana (L) 27-80 (10) Mariah Montez (1) Three players
01/10/25  * at Hanford (L) 50-53 (26) Leilani Sanders (1) Three players
01/11/25  * WALLA WALLA (L) 43-52 (13) Mariah Montez (2) Leilani Sanders
01/17/25  * HERMISTON (L) 34-71 (18) Leilani Sanders (4) Leilani Sanders
01/18/25 at Rogers (W) 64-16 (27) Leilani Sanders (3) Sanders, Montez
01/21/25  * gt Kamiakin (L) 31-73 (12) Mariah Montez (1) Montez, Sanders
01/24/25  * KENNEWICK (L) 30-65 (9) Mariah Montez (2) Mariah Montez
01/25/25  * at Southridge (L) 40-53 (17) Leilani Sanders (2) Mariah Montez
01/31/25  *at Richland (L) 46-64 (16) Jazlyn Ramirez (3) Leilani Sanders
02/04/25  * HANFORD (W) 42-41 (19) Leilani Sanders (3) Leilani Sanders
02/06/25  * CHIAWANA (L) 26-74 (10) Olivia Pruitt-Lasselle (1) Sanders, Pruitt-Lasselle
02/11/25  * at Walla Walla (L) 34-64 (9) Jazlyn Ramirez (2) Leilani Sanders
02/13/25 at Mead

Statistician: Parker Hodge

www.parkerhodge.com

Final Regular Season



2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Amy Westerfield (4th year)
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

RICHLAND BOMBERS

RECORD: 59-36 62.1%

OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
9-11 0.450 8-8 0.500 Won 3 6-4 =1 @
GAMES PTSSCORED PTSALLOW  AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
20 1,056 1,186 52.8 62.6% 320 I[|||
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Mackenzie Schulz 20 433 21.7 40 10 RICHLAND 144 12.2 141 12.0 4.0 52.8
Kylee Kukes 16 115 7.2 13 0 OPPONENTS 15.2 154 14.4 141 6.0 59.3
Taylor Davis 19 133 7.0 23 0
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Taylor Davis 19 34 1.79 7 0 RICHLAND 287 244 281 240 4 1,056
Ryanne Stottlemyre 20 31 1.55 4 0 OPPONENTS 303 308 288 281 6 1,186
Kaylani Reyes 13 16 1.23 5 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT RICH OPP
Kaylani Reyes 13 2 2 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,056 1,186
Kenzie Stone 16 13 10 76.9% Points per game - average 52.8 59.3
Ryanne Stottlemyre 20 17 13 76.5% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 117 130
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 211-337 204-320
Free throw percent 62.6% 63.8%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT SCORE HIGH POINTS HIGH 3-PT GOALS
12/06/24 at University (L) 58-69 (38) Mackenzie Schulz (2) Ryanne Stottlemyre
12/07/24 at Mt Spokane (L) 63-78 (20) Ryanne Stottlemyre (4) Ryanne Stottlemyre
12/13/24  * KAMIAKIN (L) 26-69 (13) Mazkenzie Schulz (2) Taylor Davis
12/14/24  * KENNEWICK (L) 48-64 (35) Mackenzie Schulz (4) Mackenzie Schulz
12/17/24 DAVIS (L) 36-78 (16) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Taylor Davis
12/20/24  * at Southridge (L) 39-41 (18) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Stottlemyre, Kreutz
12/28/24 EISENHOWER (W) 47-46 (19) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Three players
01/03/25  * at Pasco (L) 46-48 (16) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Reyes, Davis
01/04/25  * at Chiowana (L) 33-77 (18) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Schulz, Drake
01/07/25  * HANFORD (w) 58-38 (21) Mackenzie Schulz (4) Ryanne Stottlemyre
01/10/25  * at Walla Walla (W) 78-67 (23) Schulz, Davis (7) Taylor Davis
01/11/25  * HERMISTON (W) 72-62 (27) Mackenzie Schulz (2) Three players
01/17/25  * gt Kamiakin (L) 39-67 (10) Mackenzie Schulz (3) Ryanne Stottlemyre
01/21/25  * at Kennewick (L) 50-60 (19) Mackenzie Schulz (2) Taylor Davis
01/24/25  * SOUTHRIDGE (W) 63-47 (29) Mackenzie Schulz (3) Schulz, Davis
01/31/25  * PASCO (W) 64-46 (21) Mackenzie Schulz (2) Davis, Stottlemyre
02/01/25  * CHIAWANA (L) 23-74 (11) Mackenzie Schulz (1) Stottlemyre, Schulz
02/07/25  * at Hanford (W) 75-47 (26) Mackenzie Schulz (6) Taylor Davis
02/08/25  * WALLA WALLA (W) 63-51 (23) Mackenzie Schulz (4) Ryanne Stottlemyre
02/11/25  * at Hermiston (W) 73-57 (30) Mackenzie Schulz (3) Ryanne Stottlemyre

Statistician: Parker Hodge

www.parkerhodge.com

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

SOUTHRIDGE SUNS COACH: Derrek Lete (8th year) RECORD: 43-119 26.5%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY
11-9 0.550 7-9 0.438 Lost1 4-4 7-5
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS
20 1,001 1,019 50.1 60.6% 296
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOwW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Taylor Luce 19 207 10.9 21 0 SOUTHRIDGE 121 12.7 115 134 9.0 50.1
Olivia Mercado 20 165 8.3 26 1 OPPONENTS 14.0 111 141 115 6.0 51.0
Naomi Oatis 20 161 81 21
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Taylor Luce 19 41 2.16 5 0 SOUTHRIDGE 241 253 230 268 9 1,001
Naomi Oatis 20 15 0.75 2 0 OPPONENTS 280 222 281 230 6 1,019
Brodi McMullin 20 14 0.70 2 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT SOUTH OPP
Naomi Oatis 20 47 42 89.4% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1001 1019
Emalyn Gillespie 20 38 29 76.3% Points per game - average 50.1 51.0
Taylor Luce 19 15 11 73.3% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 94 111
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 206-340 142-245
Free throw percent 60.6% 58.0%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE OPPONENT
12/06/24 at Sprague
12/07/24 at South Salem
12/13/24  * at Kennewick
12/14/24 NORTH CENTRAL
12/20/24  * RICHLAND
12/27/24 at Grandview
12/30/24  * at Pasco
01/03/25 * CHIAWANA
01/04/25  * at Hanford
01/07/25 * WALLA WALLA
01/10/25  * at Hermiston
01/11/25 * KAMIAKIN
01/17/25 * KENNEWICK
01/24/25  * at Richland
01/25/25  * PASCO
01/28/25 * at Hanford
01/31/25  * at Chiowana
02/07/25  * at Walla Walla
02/08/25  * HERMISTON
02/11/25  * at Kamiakin
02/15/25 UNIVERSITY

Statistician: Parker Hodge

SCORE
W) 46-30
W) 57-47

HIGH POINTS

(13) Naomi Oatis
(16
(11
(15
(12
(21
(14
(
(

Taylor Luce
Taylor Luce
Taylor Luce
Taylor Luce
Naomi Oatis
Naomi Oatis
12
19) Taylor Luce

(9) Olivia Mercado

Olivia Mercado

—_—— T — — = — —

(16) Taylor Luce

(15) Olivia Mercado

(21) Taylor Luce

(10) Brodi McMullin, Olivia Mercado
(18) Taylor Luce

(12) Jordyn Olson

(26) Olivia Mercado

(15) Naomi Oatis

(14) Oatis, Luce

(12) Braeli McMullin

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(1) Luce, Oatis

(4) Taylor Luce

(2) Oatis, Luce

(5) Taylor Luce

(2) Taylor Luce

(4) Taylor Luce

(2) Naomi Oatis

(2) Brodi McMullin

(2) Luce, Brodi McMullin
(2) Brodi McMullin

(2) Taylor Luce

(2) Olivia Mercado, Luce
(5) Taylor Luce

(2) Brodi McMullin

(4) Taylor Luce

(2) Brodi McMullin

(3) Olivia Mercado

(1) Three players

(2)
(2) Naomi Oatis

Naomi Oatis

Final Regular Season
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MID-COLUMBIA CONFERENCE

WALLA WALLA BLUE DEVILS

2024-25 GIRLS BASKETBALL
CONFERENCE AT A GLANCE

COACH: Mike Clark (1st year) RECORD: 8-12 40.0%
OVERALL PCT. CONF PCT. STREAK HOME AWAY ‘ (
8-12 0.400 6-10 0.375 Won 1 4-6 4-6 &ﬂ K
GAMES PTS SCORED PTS ALLOW AVG PPG FT % TOTAL FLS bt
20 1,021 1,147 51.1 58.6% 270 ¢
TOP SCORING LEADERS SCORE BY PERIOD - AVERAGE
PLAYER GP PTS AVG HIGH LOW 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Miriam Hutchens 20 253 12.7 20 4 WALLA WALLA 111 12.9 131 0.0 511
Bridget Boyd 19 215 11.3 24 4 OPPONENTS 145 129 140 0.0 57.4
Adisyn Andrews 20 165 83 16 2
TOP 3-POINT SHOOTERS SCORE BY PERIOD - TOTAL
PLAYER GP 3PM AVG HIGH LOW 2ND 3RD 4TH OT TOTAL
Bridget Boyd 19 32 1.68 4 1 WALLA WALLA 221 258 262 0 1,021
Miriam Hutchens 20 33 1.65 4 0 OPPONENTS 289 257 280 0 1,147
Adisyn Andrews 20 12 0.60 4 0
TOP FREE THROW SHOOTERS TEAM SCORING STATISTICS
PLAYER GP FTA FTM PCT WALLA OPP
Marielle Mendoza 18 2 2 100.0% TOTAL POINTS SCORED 1,021 1,147
Miriam Hutchens 20 37 26 70.3% Points per game - average 51.1 574
Adisyn Andrews 20 54 37 68.5% 3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE 103 137
FREE THROWS MADE-ATTEMPTED 167-283 167-262
Free throw percent 58.6% 63.7%

REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE/RESULTS AND LEADERS

DATE
12/04/24
12/07/24
12/13/24
12/14/24
12/17/24
12/21/24
12/31/24
01/03/25
01/04/25
01/07/25
01/10/25
01/11/25
01/17/25
01/21/25
01/25/25
01/31/25
02/01/25
02/07/25
02/08/25
02/11/25

OPPONENT
LEWIS & CLARK

CENTRAL VALLEY

* CHIAWANA
* HANFORD
at Moses Lake
* HERMISTON
at Ferris
* at Kamiakin
* KENNEWICK
* at Southridge
* RICHLAND
* at Pasco
* at Chiawana
* at Hanford
* at Hermiston
* KAMIAKIN
* at Kennewick
* SOUTHRIDGE
* at Richland
* PASCO

Statistician: Parker Hodge

SCORE

W) 61-48
L) 32-67
L) 26-88
W) 56-30
L) 32-44
L) 49-74
W) 62-44
L) 47-61
L) 45-74
W) 62-44
L) 67-78
W) 52-43
L) 37-82
W) 65-45
L) 60-64
L) 43-58
L) 46-60
W) 63-46
L) 51-63
W) 64-34
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HIGH POINTS

(20) Miriam Hutchens
(7) Lucy Billingsley
(10) Miriam Hutchens
(12) Miriam Hutchens
(14) Miriam Hutchens
(15) Miriam Hutchens
(15) Andrews, Hutchens
(23) Bridget Boyd
(13) Adisyn Andrews
(19) Miriam Hutchens
(18) Miriam Hutchens
(12) Miriam Hutchens
(10) Bridget Boyd
(24) Bridget Boyd
(14) Jailyn Davenport
(18) Miriam Hutchens
(19) Bridget Boyd
(12) Adisyn Andrews
(17) Bridget Boyd
(19) Jailyn Davenport

www.parkerhodge.com

HIGH 3-PT GOALS
(2) Boyd, Hutchens
(2) Marielle Mendoza
(2) Miriam Hutchens
(1) Bridget Boyd
(1) Bridget Boyd
(3) Miriam Hutchens
(3) Miriam Hutchens
(4) Bridget Boyd
(3) Miriam Hutchens
(4) Andrews, Hutchens
(3) Miriam Hutchens
(2) Macy Eggart
(2) Boyd, Hutchens

(2) Bridget Boyd

(2) Bridget Boyd

(2) Miriam Hutchens
(3) Bridget Boyd

(2) Adisyn Andrews
(2) Boyd, Hutchens

(3) Miriam Hutchens

Final Regular Season
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